
  
 Pipe sealing bags and bypass 
bags FS
 

 

 
 For pipes with diameter up to 140 
cm (55 inch)

 Good resistance to chemicals

 Withstands counterpressure up to
 5 m WC (7.25 psi)

 Very high resistance to heat  

  www.vetter.de/ vetter_emergency/ en/ Rescue +Products/ Sealing +Pipelines +and +Gullies/ Pipe +sealing +bags 
+and +bypass +bags +FS.html

  

Safely seal or divert pipes.
 Protect sewage systems and ground water from serious contamination. Vetter 
pipe sealing bags FS help your team stop hazardous substances quickly. With 
Vetter bypass bags, you can dam up hazardous liquids and gases and divert 
them controlled using a fire hose. Vetter's pipe sealing bags and bypass bags 
FS were specifically designed and developed for fire services. The bags 
individually adjust to different line diameters and are especially resistant to 
chemicals as well as heat.

  Technical data

Emergency Pneumatics
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  Technical data
 
  Working pressure: 1.5 bar (21.75 psi)

 Test pressure: 1.95 bar (28.5 psi)
 Test counterpressure: 5 m water column (7.25 psi)

 
 Product
  

 Art. no.
  

 Bypass-
size
 " / "

 Pipe 
diameter
 cm / inch

 Diameter
 cm / 
inch

 Cylinder-
 

length
 cm / 
inch

 Total-
length
 cm / 
inch

 Air 
requirement, 
at working 
pressure

 litres / cu.ft.

 Weight, 
approx.
 kg / lbs

  RDK 
 7/15 FS  1482000700   

  
 7-15
 3-6

 6,8
 2,7

 30
 12

 34,5
 13,6

 9,5
 0,3

 0,5
 1,1

  RDK 
 10/20 FS  1482000800   

  
 10-20
 4-8

 9,0
 3,5

 51
 20

 55,5
 21,9

 28,8
 1,0

 0,9
 2,0

  RDK 
 20/40 FS  1482000900   

  
 20-40
 8-16

 19,5
 7,7

 51
 20,1

 57
 22,4

 112,0
 3,9

 3,1
 6,8

  RDK 
 30/60 FS  1482001000   

  
 30-60
 12-24

 29,5
 11,6

 73,5
 28,9

 78
 30,7

 362,5
 12,8

 7,3
 16,1

  RDK 
 50/100 FS
 

 1482001100   
  

 50-100
 20-40

 45,0
 17,7

 111
 43,7

 117
 46,1

 1525
 53,8

 16,5
 36,4

  RDK 
 80/ 140 
FS 

 1482001200   
  

 80-140
 32-55

 78,5
 30,9

 181
 71,3

 185,5
 73,0

 3125
 110,3

 48
 105,8

  BK 
 7/15 FS  1483002200  1"

 1
 7-15
 3-6

 6,8
 2,7

 30
 12

 36
 14,2

 6,4
 0,2

 3,4
 7,5

  BK 
 10/20 FS  1483001400  2 1/2"

 2 1/2
 10-20
 4-8

 9,7
 3,8

 48,5
 19,1

 55,5
 21,9

 22,5
 0,8

 3,4
 7,5

  BK 
 20/50 FS  1483001500  4"

 4
 20-50
 8-20

 19,5
 7,7

 55
 21,7

 67
 26,4

 157,5
 5,6

 9,4
 20,7

  BK 
 50/120 FS
 

 1483001600  4"
 4

 50-120
 20-47

 45
 17,7

 92
 36,2

 94
 37

 1420
 50,1

 52,2
 115,1

  BK 
 80/140 FS
 

 1483001000  4"
 4

 80-140
 32-55

 78,5
 30,9

 181
 71,3

 193
 76

 3075
 108,6

 69
 152,2
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Accessories
 

 Inflation hoses 1.5 bar (21.75 psi)

 Controllers 1.5 bar ( 21.75 psi)

 Foot pump 1.5 bar (21.75)

 Inflation with cylinder

 Inflation with alternative air source

 

   
In operation...

  
Good reasons...

  
Guaranteed quality:

 
 Holding back and diverting liquids/ 
fumes

 Sealing the openings of tank trucks 
and wagons

 Creating a pump sump

 In pipelines

 
 Various sizes available to seal pipe 
diameters 7 - 140 cm (2.7 - 55 inch)

 Short- term resistance to 
temperatures up to 115 °C (239 °F)
 and long- term resistance to 
temperatures up to 90 °C (194 °F)

 
 Individually tested (with dated 
inspection seal)

 High- quality rubber with high 
resistance to chemicals

 
 

 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 Please contact us directly should you have any further questions concerning this product.
 
Sales Germany
Phone.: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-50
Fax: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-70
E- Mail: vetter.info@idexcorp.com
 
Sales international
Phone.: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-60
Fax: +49 (0) 22 52 / 30 08-71
E- Mail: vetter.info@idexcorp.com
 
 Or find the nearest dealer under:
 www.vetter.de/ support/ haendler
 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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